

## SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

®Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which

exceed the minimum dis	sclos	ures	req	uire	d by	the	C	ode.								
CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT					11 Prism Point Place											
					Spring, TX 77389							_				
THIS NOTICE IS A DISCLOSURE OF SELLER'S KNOWLEDGE DATE SIGNED BY SELLER AND IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE F MAY WISH TO OBTAIN. IT IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY AGENT.						FOR A	NY	INSF	PECT	TONS OR WARRANTIES THE	RI	IVE	$\supset$			
Seller X is is not o	ccup	oying	the	Pro	per	ty. It	f l	unoccupied (t	y Sell	er),	how	long	since Seller has occupied the P	rop	erty	?
								nate date) or								
Section 1. The Prope This notice does	rty h	as t stabl	he i lish t	tem he it	s m ems	arke to be	e C	l below: (Ma conveyed. The	rk Yes	(Y)	No Il det	(N), e	or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey.			
Item	Y	N	-	1		em				ΙΥ	N	U	Item	Y	N	ī
Cable TV Wiring	X			1	-		F	ropane Gas:		<u>                                     </u>	X			T	-	L
Carbon Monoxide Det.	X							nmunity (Car	ntive)	1	X		Pump: sump grinder Rain Gutters		X	_
Ceiling Fans	X			1				Property	divoj		X	$\vdash$	Range/Stove	X		
Cooktop	X					ot Tu	_				X	$\vdash$	Roof/Attic Vents	X		-
Dishwasher	X				-		100000	n System		<del>                                     </del>	X		Sauna	X	X	-
Disposal	X				-	crov				X				X	1	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		X			O	utdo	0	Grill			X		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		X	
Exhaust Fans	X				Pa	atio/[	D	ecking		X		$\neg$	Spa	+	X	
Fences	X							g System		X			Trash Compactor	+	X	_
Fire Detection Equip.	X				Po			<u> </u>		^	X	$\dashv$	TV Antenna	+	X	
French Drain	X				Po	ol E	a	uipment			X	$\neg$		X	1	
Gas Fixtures	X						_	int. Accessor	ies		X	$\neg$		X	$\dashv$	_
Natural Gas Lines	X				_	ol H	-				X		A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	X	$\exists$	
Item				Υ	N	U	T				Λ.	delitie	onal Information			
Central A/C	P107 XXX			X			t	electric	nac	nun	The Person named in column 2 is not the owner, where the owner, which is the owner, where the owner, which is the owner, where the owner, which is the owner, whic	STATES STATES OF THE PARTY.	its: 2		min-sur-sur	
Evaporative Coolers					*	×	t	number of un		Hull	ibei	or un	115			
Wall/Window AC Units					X	1	+	number of un		-	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Name and Parties				100
Attic Fan(s)				X	^		-	if yes, descrit	- AMERICAN	ult	10/1	de	15			-
Central Heat				X			t	electric X	age .	DUM	pu	of up	ite: 0	-		
Other Heat		Manufacture of the second			X		H	if yes, describ	yas	Hull	ibei	or un	iis. <u>L</u>	Recognised		-
Oven	7/4-series———			X	_		-	number of ov	-	***************************************	1	∠elec	trio cos other el			
Fireplace & Chimney			$\dashv$	Ŷ			H	wood_Xg		C		-		5 6	ga.	5
Carport				_	V		H	attached		1000	mod	The second second	other:			-
Garage			$\neg$	X	_		H	x attached	NEED-		ched					
Garage Door Openers			$\dashv$	X				number of un		allal	neu		number of remotes: 2_			
Satellite Dish & Controls			-	X	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		F.	owned_X		l fro	m· l	1. 10	tid			-
Security System		***		Ŷ			H		leased				LIV			-0.20
Solar Panels		10		^	X		H		leased			101				
Water Heater			-	X		$\neg$	-	electric V	gas		ner:		number of units. 1			_
Water Softener		-	1	-			-		leasec				number of units: 2			
Other Leased Items(s)			$\dashv$	+	V	$\dashv$	i	f yes, describ		1101	11,					
. I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I								yes, describ	C							
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22		Ir	nitial	ed b	y: Bi	uyer:	_		an	d Se	ller:	DW	Page	e 1	of 6	

## 11 Prism Point Place Spring, TX 77389

	************							metalli sutanimi di	
Underground Lawn Sprinkler X X automatic manual areas covered: Entire yard									
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facilit	ty	X	if yes, a	attach	Information A	bout On-	Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)	)	
Water supply provided by:  Was the Property built before (If yes, complete, sign, ar Roof Type:	1978' nd atta <i>ningle</i> vering	?yes _ ch TXR-1 · <b>S</b> on the	X no ui 906 conce	nknow rnina	n lead-based pa	int hazaı		dimate or r	te)
covering)?yes X nou	nknow	/n							
Are you (Seller) aware of an	y of th	e items li	sted in this ribe (attacl	Sect addit	ion 1 that are iional sheets i	not in w f necessa	orking condition, that have def ary):	ects	, or 
Section 2. Are you (Seller) aware and No (N) if you are			defects or	malfu	inctions in a	ny of the	e following? (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
Item	YN	lte	m			YN	Item	Y	N
Basement	X	Flo	ors			X	Sidewalks		X
Ceilings	X	Fo	undation /	Slab(s	)	X	Walls / Fences		X
Doors	X		erior Walls			X	Windows		X
Driveways	X	Lig	Lighting Fixtures			X	Other Structural Components		X
Electrical Systems	X	ment Jestonetonia	Plumbing Systems			X			
Exterior Walls	X	Ro				X			
you are not aware.)	awar	e of any					es (Y) if you are aware and N		
Condition			Y	N	Condition			Y	-
Aluminum Wiring				1	Radon Gas				X
Asbestos Components				X	Settling			-	X
Diseased Trees:oak wilt_	on Do			X	Soil Mover		ro or Dito	-	X
Endangered Species/Habitat	OII PI	operty		X	Subsurfac			$\vdash$	X
Fault Lines Hazardous or Toxic Waste				X	Unplatted			$\vdash$	X
Improper Drainage	***********	***************************************		X	Unrecorde				V
Intermittent or Weather Sprin	ns			V			Insulation	$\vdash$	X
Landfill	90			1	E	CALL SHAPE OF THE OWNER, THE PARTY OF	Due to a Flood Event	+	X
Lead-Based Paint or Lead-Ba	ased F	t Hazard	ls	X	Wetlands			$\vdash$	X
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	13	X	Wood Rot	on r ropo	119	+	X		
Encroachments onto the Property Improvements encroaching on others' property			nty	X			f termites or other wood (WDI)		X
Located in Historic District		***************************************		X			for termites or WDI		X
Historic Property Designation				X	Previous to	ermite or	WDI damage repaired		X
Previous Foundation Repairs				X	Previous F	ires			X
Previous Roof Repairs				X	Employment and the second		nage needing repair		X
Previous Other Structural Repairs				X	Single Blo Tub/Spa*	ckable M	ain Drain in Pool/Hot		X
Previous Use of Premises for of Methamphetamine	Manu	ıfacture		X					

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller: VW,

Fax: (713)623-0322

Page 2 of 6

David & Kimberly

Concerni	ng the Property at		11 Prism Point Place Spring, TX 77389	
If the ans	wer to any of the ite	ems in Section 3 is yes, expl	ain (attach additional sheets if necessary)	;
A				
*Δ sin	ale blockable main dr	rain may cause a suction entrap	month amond for an individual	
which ha	is not been previo	ously disclosed in this no	nent, or system in or on the Property the tice? $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ yes $\underline{\hspace{0.1cm}}$ no If yes, explain (att	ach additional sheets
necessar	y):		No analysis and the second sec	
Section 5	. Are you (Seller	) aware of any of the follo	wing conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you	ı are aware and checl
wholly or	partly as applical	ble. Mark No (N) if you are	not aware.)	
YN	Dunnant flood in			
X		surance coverage.		
	water from a res	servoir.	ach of a reservoir or a controlled or	emergency release o
_ X	Previous flooding	g due to a natural flood even	t.	
	Previous water p	enetration into a structure or	the Property due to a natural flood.	
<u>X</u>	Located wholl AH, VE, or AR).	ly partly in a 100-year f	loodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zo	one A, V, A99, AE, AO
<del>X</del> <del>X</del>	Located whole	lypartly in a 500-year flo	oodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zo	one X (shaded)).
	Located wholl	lly partly in a floodway.		
X	Located wholl	lly partly in a flood pool.		
X	Located wholl	ly partly in a reservoir.		
If the ansv	ver to any of the ab	ove is yes, explain (attach a	dditional sheets as necessary):	
//				
*If Bu	yer is concerned a	about these matters, Buyer	may consult Information About Flood	Hazards (TXR 1414)
	rposes of this notice:			(120.1.1.1.1).
VVIIICII	s designated as Zon	10 A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE,	lentified on the flood insurance rate map as a or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent a ay include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, o	nnual chance of flooding
"500-ye area, v	ear floodplain" means which is designated o	s any area of land that: (A) is i	identified on the flood insurance rate map as ); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent a	a moderate flood hozard
"Flood subject	pool" means the area to controlled inundat	a adjacent to a reservoir that lies tion under the management of th	s above the normal maximum operating level on the United States Army Corps of Engineers.	of the reservoir and that is
"Flood	insurance rate map"		azard map published by the Federal Emerge	ncy Management Agency
"Floody of a rive	vay" means an area i er or other watercours	that is identified on the flood ins se and the adjacent land areas	surance rate map as a regulatory floodway, w that must be reserved for the discharge of a b er surface elevation more than a designated h	ase flood also referred to
"Reser	voir" means a water i		by the United States Army Corps of Engineers	10.00=0000000
(TXR-1406)		Initialed by: Buyer:	1	Page 3 of 6

Concerning the Prop	erty at		11 Prism Point Place Spring, TX 77389					
persons who reg	ularly provide in	aspections and v	vho are either	any written inspectors and complete the	ctors or otherwise			
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspec	tor		No. of Pages			
Note: A buyer s	should not rely on the	ne above-cited repor	ts as a reflection	of the current condition hosen by the buyer.	of the Property.			
Section 10 Check		7.5						
★ Homestead	my tax exemption	Senior Citizen	er) currently cla	im for the Property:Disabled				
Wildlife Mana	gement	Senior Citizen Agricultural		Disabled Vetera	n			
				Unknown				
Section 11. Have you insurance provider?	ou (Seller) ever file	ed a claim for dan	nage, other tha	n flood damage, to the	e Property with any			
		الماد و و و دراه و دراه و دراه و		damage to the Proper				
insurance claim or a	a settlement or awa	ard in a legal proce	eding) and not	used the proceeds to	make the repairs for			
3		T WHITE TO SEE						
Section 13. Does the requirements of Charach additional she	apter 766 of the He	working smoke de ealth and Safety C	tectors installed	d in accordance with wnno X_yes. If no	the smoke detector or unknown, explain.			
installed in acco including perforn effect in your are A buyer may req	rdance with the requi nance, location, and p a, you may check unk uire a seller to install s	rements of the buildin power source requirer nown above or contact smoke detectors for the	g code in effect in nents. If you do no your local building to hearing impaired	dwellings to have working the area in which the dwork the building code official for more information if. (1) the buyer or a memb	elling is located, requirements in n. er of the buver's			
impairment from the seller to insta	a licensed physician; all smoke detectors fo	and (3) within 10 days or the hearing-impaired	after the effective d and specifies the	the seller written evidence date, the buyer makes a wa locations for installation. f smoke detectors to install.	ritten request for The parties may			
Seller acknowledges the broker(s), has inst	that the statements ructed or influenced	d Seller to provide in	ue to the best of accurate informa	Seller's belief and that tion or to omit any mate	rial information.			
Signature of Seller		6-20-23	Signature of Call	als	4-20-23			
Printed Name: DAVIS	S WILDES	Date	Signature of Sel Printed Name: _	er Kimberly Wildes	Date			
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22	Initialed b	y: Buyer:,	and Seller:	DW m	Page 5 of 6			
Connect Realty, 2170 Buckthorne Pla Paul Kannall			Pho 717 N Hansmod St Suite 2	ne: 7133023662 Fax: (713)62	23-0322 David & Kimberly			

## ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <u>www.txdps.state.tx.us.</u> For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

The following providers currently provide service to the Property:	
Electric: TXU	phone #:800 - 368-1398
Sewer: HARRIS-Mentgemen Canties MUD No. 386	phone #: 281-290-6507
Water:/	phone #:
Cable: Directy / Concast (seabelow)	phone #:07/800-531-5000
Trash: Waste Management	phone #: 866 - 909 - 4458
Natural Gas: Center Point	phone #: 713-207-2222
Phone Company: N/A	phone #: N/A
Propane: <i>N/A</i> ′	phone #: N/A
	phone #: 800 - 934 - 6489
Generator: Generator SuperCenter	phone #: 281-251-6100
This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inac	signed. The brokers have relied on this notice
	Water:

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

Signature of Buyer		Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:			Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22	Initialed by: Buyer:		and Seller: DW , alw	Page 6 of 6
Connect Realty, 2170 Buckthorne Place, Ste	100 The Woodlands TX 77381		Phone: 7133023662 Fax: (713)623-032	2 David & Kimberly